

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

## MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI: ASSAM: 785104

No: MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/11

Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> of April 2023

## Notification

This is for information of all concerned that, as per Resolution No. 3 of the Minutes of the 2nd meeting of the Hostel Management Committee, MUC, held on 21-03-2023, Dr. Subhajyoti Borgohain, Chief Warden of the Hostels of MUC, Mr. Biswajit Bharali Associate Warden of Boys' Hostel and Dr. Himadree Saikia Associate Warden of Girls' Hostel of MUC are included into the Hostel Management Committee, MUC.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture

Memo No: MUC/Admin./HostelMgt.-67/22-23/

Dated: 10th of April 2023

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli, for favour of kind information.
- 2. Dr. Subhajyoti Borgohain, Chief Warden, Boys' and Girls' Hostel, MUC
- 3. Dr. Himadree Saikia, Associate Warden, Girls' Hostel, MUC
- 4. Mr. Biswajit Bharali, Associate Warden, Boys' Hostel, MUC
- 5. Mr.D.J Borah Senior Assistant, MUC for uploading in university website.
  - 6. Office File.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

AN